                                                                  Datasheet of ED-GWL2010
EDA Technology Co.,LTD– Electronics Development Accelerator
ED-GWL2010
An indoor light gateway based on Raspberry Pi 4B
EDA Technology Co.,Ltd
May 2024
                                                                  Datasheet of ED-GWL2010
EDA Technology Co.,LTD– Electronics Development Accelerator

 1x LoRa Antenna
 [optional]1x 2.4GHz&5GHz Wi-Fi/BT Antenna
1.6 Ordering Code
                                                                  Datasheet of ED-GWL2010
EDA Technology Co.,LTD– Electronics Development Accelerator
Example
P/N: ED-GWL2010-232-CN
Configuration: An indoor light gateway based on Raspberry Pi 4,
with 2GB DDR, 32GB SD card and CN470 LoRa frequency.
ED GWL2010- - 2 32 - CN
EDATEC CN=CN470
EU=EU868
US=US915LoRa Gateway Based
on Raspberry Pi 4
1=1GB DDR
2=2GB DDR
4=4GB DDR
8=8GB DDR
32=32GB SD Card
64=64GB SD Card
2 Product Appearance and Structure
2.1 Product Appearance
2.2 Product Photo
                                                                  Datasheet of ED-GWL2010
EDA Technology Co.,LTD– Electronics Development Accelerator
2.3 Dimensions
unit: mm, tolerance: ±0.1mm
                                                                  Datasheet of ED-GWL2010
EDA Technology Co.,LTD– Electronics Development Accelerator
3 Interfaces and Connectors
3.1 Front Panel
3.1.1 Power Input
The standard input power supply of ED-GWL2010 is 12V@2A.
3.1.2 RGB LED
ED-GWL2010 includes an RGB 3-color LED indicator and supports custom settings of RGB values.
RGB LED Pin GPIO
Blue GPIO16
Green GPIO20
Red GPIO21
3.1.3 User Button
ED-GWL2010 contains a user button, the pin is connected to GPIO23 of the CPU, and the low level is
effective; the customer can define the button function.
3.1.4 Ethernet
ED-GWL2010 includes one adaptive 10/100/1000M Ethernet interface.
Datasheet of ED-GWL2010
EDA Technology Co.,LTD– Electronics Development Accelerator
Pin ID Pin Name
1 TRD0+
2 TRD0-
3 TRD1+
4 TRD2+
5 TRD2-
6 TRD1-
7 TRD3+
8 TRD3-
4 Internal Interface
4.1 Micro-SD
ED-GWL2010 includes a Micro-SD card slot and supports an optional SD card for booting the operating
system.
4.2 USB 3.0
ED-GWL2010 includes 2 USB 3.0 ports.
Pin ID Pin Name
1 5V
2 D-
3 D+
4 GND
5 StdA_SSRX-
6 StdA_SSRX+
7 GND_DRAIN
8 StdA_SSTX-
9 StdA_SSTX+
4.3 USB 2.0
ED-GWL2010 includes 2 USB 2.0 ports.